All the cases reviewed were located in the mandible 
with 161(73.4%) of them found in the posterior aspect. The 
conventional ameloblastoma is the most common clinical 
presentation 150(69.2%). Follicular variant was the most 
common histological subtype 123 (56.1%). One hundred and 
eighty nine (189) patients were treated with resection and 
non-vascularised iliac crest bone reconstruction. There were 
4 recorded cases of tumour recurrence. 
Conclusion: The result of the study revealed that jaw 
ameloblastoma cases in this locality shared similar clinico-